Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	03-3	1 - 2005		RTMENT OF Control of the Republic of the Repub	
RECOI					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	1029 mark Office: Pleas	970107 Se record line allacrico docu-	aments or the ne	ew address(es) l	pelow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execu	ution Date(s):	2. Name and addres	_	ng party(ies))
MICHAEL F. SESTAK		Name: <u>171/KE</u>	SOHM	·	
		Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) Figure 4.7 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	2005	Street Address: 8	DO WAS	HINGTON	,
	d? Yes Mo	P.O. Box			
Assignment Merg Merg	ger	City: GREAT			
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name	State: KANSA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License	Country: USA	Z	Zip: <u>6753</u>	10
Other_	LICETISE	Additional name(s) & a	ddraee(ee) atta	sched2 Ve	. Who
I. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This	document is being file	d togothor wi	th a new one	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	a togothor m		,,,oution
09/632,010		us 6,322,	464 E	i i	
				29 /FI	
Add	litional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) US 6, 322, ached? Yes No			
i. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be maile		6. Total number of	applications	and patents	
Name: MICHAEL F SESTA		involved:	ONE	<u> </u>	00
		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h) & 3.	41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
524/ 600		Authorized to be	e charged to	deposit accou	unt
Street Address: 824 FAIR AU	'E	Enclosed			
ia FO IF	<u> </u>	None required (8. Payment Inform		terest not affec	ting title
City: $\frac{ERIE}{PA}$ Zip: $\frac{16511}{}$		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
			xpiration Dat		
Phone Number: 814-898-285,	<u>/</u>	b. Deposit Accou	nt Number		
Fax Number:		Authorized User Name			
Email Address: <u>SESTAKMG Ø</u> (3.COM	Authorized US	ci ivalile		
. Signature: Milling f.	Sestite		2	23/05	-
MICHAEL E. SEST	Signature アタレ			Date	
Name of Person			umber of pages i attachments, an		2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/30/2005 ECOOPER 00000005 09632010

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0420 2 of 3

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, MICHAEL F. SESTAK of 824 FAIR AVENUE, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in HUNTING ARROW
HEAD WITH BROADHEAD AND EXTENDABLE BLADES
No. 6, 322, 464 , dated NOV. 27, 2001 ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, MIKE SOHM
Villetods, 777 TTCO COTTO
of MAGNUS, INC.
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is $P.o.Box.1877$
City of GREAT BEND , and State of KANSAS 67536
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five THOUSANOdollars (\$ 5, 000-00), the receipt whereof is
,
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this 23,00 day of FEBRUARY, 20 05
at 824 FAIR AVENUE ERIE FA 16511
Mich of Section
(Signature)
State of PENNSYLVANIA (Signature)
County of ERIE) SS:
Before me personally appeared said Michael Sestak
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day
of February 20 05 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Seal ERE COUNTY, PENNA (Notary Public)
MY COMMISSION ENTIRES ON SEPTEMBER 15, 2006

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016397 FRAME: 0421